
Country

ARMENIA

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail: 

VITSAN A.S.

Bilezik Sokak No. 4, 34427, Findikli, Istanbul

+90 212 252 0600

+90 212 249 4434

vitsan@vitsan.com.tr

AZERBAIJAN

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail: 

VITSAN A.S.

Ceyhun Selimov Street, No:7/129, Baku, Azerbaijan

+ 994 12 430 53 88

+ 994 12 497 68 93

office@vitsanbaku.com/vitsan@vitsan.com.tr

BELGIUM

Address:

Tel.:

Fax:

E-mail: 

BEECKMAN DE VOS

Napelsstraat 73, 1st Floor

2000 Antwerpen

+32 3 201 24 33

+32 3 231 55 99

info@bdv.be

CAMBODIA

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail: 

Eurogal Surveys Ltd

No. 168KA, Street 598, Sangkat Toul Sangke, Khan Russey Keo, 

Phnom Penh, Cambodia

+855 23 996566

+855 23 996567

cambodia@eurogal-surveys.com

CANADA

Address:

Tel.:

Fax: 

E-mail:

Hayes Stuart Inc.

9900 Cavendish Blvd, Suite #304  Montreal, QC, H4M 2V2

514-866-1801 

514-866-1801  

PIglesias@hayesstuart.com

CHINA

Address:

Tel.:

Fax: 

E-mail:

Huatai Surveyors & Adjusters Company

15F China Re Center, No.18 Luomashi Ave., Xicheng, Beijing, 

100052, China

+86-10-56533269 

+86-13910691444

controlgroup@huatai-serv.com

CUBA

Address:

Tel.:

Fax: 

E-mail:

Marinter SA

Edificio "Habana" Calle 3era, Office 112, e/ 78 y 80, 1er Piso, MTC, 

Miramar, Playa, La Habana, Cuba.

+ 53 7 2049742

+ 53 7 2049743

havana@marintercu.com

Contacts:

INGOSSTRAKH AVERAGE AGENTS
(ALL OTHER PLACES LLOYD’S AGENTS http://agency.lloyds.com)



CZECH REPUBLICS

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

CRS Czech Republic

AOB Argentinska Office Building, Argentinska 1621/36, 170 00 

Praha 7, CZECH REPUBLIC

+420 233 356 700

+420 606 467 467

info@crs.eu.com

DENMARK

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Van Ameyde Krogius

Carl Jacobsens Vej 37B 2500 Valby, Denmark

+45 3131 7216 

denmark@krogius.com

ESTONIA                        

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Gart-Grupp Ltd 

8, Lasti tee,74115 Maardu, Estonia

+372 6 319 779

+372 6 319 395 

gartgruppsurvey@balticom.ee

FINLAND

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Van Ameyde Krogius

Lintulahdenkatu 10, 8th FIN-00500 Helsinki, Finland

358947636300

finland@krogius.com

FRANCE

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

CESAM

51 rue de Billancourt 92774 Boulogne Billancourt cedex Paris Ouest

+(33) 1 41 10 26 00

+(33) 1 41 10 26 06

paris@com-avaries-cesam.com

GEORGIA

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

VITSAN A.S.

32/39 Gogebashvili Street

Zip Code 6003 Batumi, Georgia

+995 422 223624

+995 422 223624 

ofis@vitsanbatumi.com vitsan@vitsan.com.tr

GERMANY

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Battermann & Tillery GmbH

Holstenkamp 40 22525 Hamburg / Germany

+ 0049 40 8971 224

+ 49 421 / 38 98 6-66

agency@ba-ty.com

GREAT BRITAIN

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Fulmar Consulting Ltd

PO Box 407, Rickmansworth, 

Herts, WD3 3ZL, UK

00 44 1923 232733

00 44 1923 228166

info@fulmar.net sandy@fulmar.net



HOLLAND

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

INGOSUR B.V. 

Carnegielaan 10 

P.O. Box 85992 2508 CR 

Den Haag, The Netherlands

(3170) 363 3013

(3170) 365 8812

ingosur@ingosur.nl

HUNGARY

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

CRS Hungary 

Bocskai ut. 77-79, 1113 Budapest, Hungary

+36 1 209 2108

+36 303 419 613

hungary@crs.eu.com

INDIA                              

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Geo-Chem Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.

Geo Chem House, 294, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 

400001. India.

+91 22 66383838

+91 22 66383800

msasi@geochemgroup.com

mumbai@geochemgroup.com

ISRAEL

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Galram Surveyors & Adjusters Ltd.

Suite 303 Mishorim house, 2 Baalei Melakha St 

Box 4094 Ashdod 77140 Israel 

972-8-8561634

972-8-8531325

main@upi-pandi.com

KAZAKHSTAN /

KYRGYZSTAN

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Egis Ltd.

3A, Baisheva Street,

Office 18, 050002 Almaty, Kazakhstan

+ 7 272744025

+ 7 273977358

LATVIA

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Van Ameyde Krogius

Kronvalda blvrd 10, office 16

1010 Riga, Latvia

37167509590

37129234899

37167509595

latvia@krogius.com

LEBANON

Address:

Tel.:

Admiral Ship Management sarl– Lloyd’s Agency Beirut

Gedco Center 3, Block A, 7th Floor

Fouad Chehab St. Dekwaneh, Beirut

T +961 1 486 789   M +961 3 811 500   F +961 1 487 478 

LITHUANIA

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Van Ameyde Krogius

Taikos pr 24A office 408, LT-912222 Klaipeda, Lithuania

+370 46 380203

lithuania@krogius.com



NORWAY

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Wesmans AS

Verftsgata 1C, 1501 Moss

Oslo, Norway

 +47 4000 43 88

+47 9130 41 04

kep@wesmans.com surveys@wesmans.com

POLAND

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

INDEPENDENT CLAIMS SURVEYORS POLSKA 

ul. Jarochowskiego 8, 60-235

Poznań

+ 48 61 662 69 41

+ 48 508 300 319

office@ics.com.pl

PORTUGAL

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

COMISMAR

Pintor Juan Gris, 4.

28020 MADRID

+34 915550032 

fax 34-915567138

madrid@comismar.es

ROMANIA

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

INTERSERVICES S.A.

Strada Daniel Barcianu Nr. 4, 030901 Bucharest, Romania

Tel.:0040-21-321 9235

0040-21-323 9235

Fax: 0040-21-326 9235

0040-21-320 4066

office@mancas.ro

SLOVAKIA

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

SRS Slovakia

Galvaniho 7/D, 821 04 Bratislava

Slovakia

+421 232 121 107

+420 606 467 467

Slovakia@crs.eu.com

SPAIN

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

COMISMAR

Pintor Juan Gris, 4.

28020 MADRID

+34 915550032 

fax 34-915567138

madrid@comismar.es

TAJIKISTAN / 

TURKMENISTAN

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail:

Egis Ltd.

3A, Baisheva Street,

Office 18, 050002 Almaty, Kazakhstan

+ 7 272744025

+ 7 273977358



TURKEY

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail: 

Vitsan AS

Bilezik Sokak No. 4, 34427 Findikli, Istanbul

+90 530 129 12 12

+90 538 095 07 72

vitsan@vitsan.com.tr

Ukraine

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail: 

Eurogal Surveys Ltd

1, Preobrazhenskaya Street, Suite 284 4 39334226 Odessa 65026, 

+380 482348 313

+380 66571 9873

odessa@eurogal-surveys.com

UZBEKISTAN

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail: 

Eurogal Surveys Ltd

Main port office P.O. Box 85

700000 Tashkent

998-71-115-2439

tashkent@eurogal-surveys.com

VENEZUELA

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail: 

W.MOLLER C.A.

Av. Sur, Centro Empresarial La Lagunita, Ofic. 511, El Hatillo - 

Caracas 

+58 212 8150669 

+58 414 3286293 

cornelius.moller@mollergroup.net

VIETNAM

Address:

Tel.:

E-mail: 

Baoviet Insurance Coporation

104 Tran Hung Dao, Cua Nam Ward, Hoan Kiem District Ha Noi, 

Vietnam

84 4 39334226

84 4 38257188

nhuthianhdao@baoviet.com.vn nhuanhdao@baoviet.com.vn 


